
Item
No. of 
Elevators Location

No. of 
Floors 
Served

Type and 
Capacity

Price        
per Month

Total              
Lump Sum     
per Year

Price            
per Month

Total               
Lump Sum     
per Year

Price             
per Month

Total              
Lump Sum     
per Year

Price               
per Month

Total        
Lump Sum  
per Year

Price       
per Month

Total        
Lump Sum  
per Year

Price       
per Month

Total        
Lump Sum  
per Year

1 2
Jefferson County Jail              
1001 Main St., Beaumont 4

Traction  
3,000 lb. $500.00 $6,000.00 $65.00 $1,560.00 $251.48 $3,017.76 $530.00 $6,360.00 $381.00 $4,580.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00

2 2
New Courhouse Addition      1001 
Pearl St., Beaumont 3

Hydraulic 
3,000 lb. $350.00 $4,200.00 $60.00 $1,440.00 $251.48 $3,017.76 $280.00 $3,360.00 $279.00 $3,351.00 $410.00 $4,920.00

3 1
County Clerk's Office              
1001 Pearl St., Beaumont 3

Hydraulic 
1,500 lb. $175.00 $2,100.00 $60.00 $720.00 $125.74 $1,508.88 $140.00 $1,680.00 $139.00 $1,675.00 $205.00 $2,460.00

4 1
Old Courthouse                       
1149 Pearl St., Beaumont 11

Traction 
3,000 lb. $450.00 $5,400.00 $150.00 $1,800.00 $125.74 $1,508.88 $265.00 $3,180.00 $186.00 $2,234.00 $700.00 $8,400.00

5 1
Old Courhouse                        
1149 Pearl St., Beaumont 12

Traction 
3,000 lb. $450.00 $5,400.00 $150.00 $1,800.00 $125.74 $1,508.88 $265.00 $3,180.00 $186.00 $2,234.00 $700.00 $8,400.00

6 2
Courthouse Annex I                   
125 Franklin, Beaumont 2

Hydraulic 
4,000 lb. $350.00 $4,200.00 $55.00 $1,320.00 $251.48 $3,017.76 $280.00 $3,360.00 $280.00 $3,360.00 $410.00 $4,920.00

7 1
Subcourthouse                          
525 Lakeshore Dr., Port Arthur 2

Hydraulic 
2,000 lb. $175.00 $2,100.00 $55.00 $660.00 $125.74 $1,508.88 $140.00 $1,680.00 $140.00 $1,680.00 $205.00 $2,460.00

8 1 900 Fourth St., Port Arthur 2
Hydraulic 
2,500 lb. $175.00 $2,100.00 $55.00 $660.00 $125.74 $1,508.88 $140.00 $1,680.00 $140.00 $1,680.00 $205.00 $2,460.00

9 1
Annex III                                       
735 Orleans, Beaumont 4

Hydraulic 
2,000 lb. $175.00 $2,100.00 $65.00 $780.00 $125.74 $1,508.88 $140.00 $1,680.00 $140.00 $1,680.00 N/A N/A

10 1
Correction Faclity Dorm P          
5030 Hwy 69 S., Beaumont 2

Hydraulic 
4,500 lb. $175.00 $2,100.00 $55.00 $660.00 $125.74 $1,508.88 $140.00 $1,680.00 $140.00 $1,680.00 $205.00 $2,460.00

11 1
Correction Facility Dorm Q           
5030 Hwy 69 S., Beaumont 2

Hydraulic 
4,500 lb. $175.00 $2,100.00 $55.00 $660.00 $125.74 $1,508.88 $140.00 $1,680.00 $140.00 $1,680.00 $205.00 $2,460.00

12 1
Old Courthouse - Freight           
1149 Pearl St., Beaumont 2 $175.00 $2,100.00 $55.00 $660.00 $125.74 $1,508.88 $140.00 $1,680.00 $35.00 $420.00 $205.00 $2,460.00

13 1
Annex IV                                       
820 Neches, Beaumont 2

Hydraulic 
2,000 lb. $175.00 $2,100.00 $55.00 $660.00 $125.74 $1,508.88 $140.00 $1,680.00 $120.00 $1,440.00 $205.00 $2,460.00

14 2
Ford Park                                   
5115 I-10, Beaumont 2

Hydraulic 
2,100 lb. $350.00 $4,200.00 $55.00 $1,320.00 $251.48 $3,017.76 $280.00 $3,360.00 $240.00 $2,880.00 $410.00 $4,920.00

15 1
Ford Park                                  
5115 I-10, Beaumont 2

Hydraulic 
4,500 lb. $175.00 $2,100.00 $55.00 $660.00 $125.74 $1,508.88 $140.00 $1,680.00 $120.00 $1,440.00 $205.00 $2,460.00

16 1
Ford Park                                  
5115 I-10, Beaumont 3

Hydraulic 
4,500 lb. $175.00 $2,100.00 $60.00 $720.00 $125.74 $1,508.88 $140.00 $1,680.00 $120.00 $1,440.00 $205.00 $2,460.00

Total 
Lump 
Sum $50,400.00

Total 
Lump 
Sum $16,080.00

Total 
Lump Sum $30,177.60

Total Lump 
Sum $39,600.00

Total 
Lump 
Sum $33,454.00

Total 
Lump 
Sum $65,700.00

IFB 12-029/JW
Term Contract for Elevator Maintenance and Repair for Jefferson County
Preliminary Tabulation

A & F                         
Elevator Company, Inc.

Apex                               
Elevator Etc.

Otis               Elevator 
Company

Thyssen Krupp     
Elevator Americas
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Apogee                        
Technical Services KONE, Inc.

Section I.



A & F Elevator 
Company, Inc.

Apex       
Elevator Etc.

Apogee        
Technical 
Services

KONE, Inc. Otis Elevator 
Company

ThyssenKrupp 
Elevator 
Americas
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IFB 12-029/JW
Term Contract for Elevator Maintenance and Repair for Jefferson County
Preliminary Tabulation (Continued)

$560.00

$448.00

$280.00

$180.00

$280.00

$224.00

$476.00

$380.00

$476.00

$380.00

$476.00

$380.00

$320.40

$265.25

$140.00

$90.00

$238.00

$153.00

$238.00

$153.00

$238.00

$153.00

$240.00

$150.00

$157.76

$133.56

$276.05

$229.59

$276.05

$229.59

$276.05

$229.59

$125.00

$75.00

$120.00

$75.00

$200.00

$130.00

$200.00

$130.00

$200.00

$130.00

$105.00

$65.00

$125.00

$75.00

$95.00

$55.00

$125.00

$75.00

$225.00

$150.00

$225.00

$150.00

$225.00

$150.00

Saturday 12:01 am to 12:00 midnight
Elevator Mechanic

Elevator Helper
Sundays & Holidays 12:01 am to midnight

Elevator Mechanic

Elevator Helper

Monday-Friday 8:00 am to 4:30 pm

Monday-Friday 12:00 midnight to 8:00 am
$85.00

$225.00

$150.00

Elevator Mechanic

Elevator Helper

Elevator Mechanic

Elevator Helper

Note: Jefferson County makes no claim that this bid tabulation represents anything other than the information read aloud at the public opening.
The County has not checked the bids for errors, or made any determinations that the solicitations meet all requirements.
In the case of a discrepancy between information on this tabulation and the original hard-copy document, the original hard copy shall prevail.

Section II.

$155.00

Monday-Friday 4:30 pm to 12:00 midnight

Elevator Helper

Elevator Mechanic


