IFB 12-029/JW
Term Contract for Elevator Maintenance and Repair for Jefferson County
Preliminary Tabulation

Page	1	of	2
· ugu	•	٠.	_

Section	on I.				A & F Elevator Co	ompany, Inc.	Apex Elevator Et	c.	Apogee Technical S	Services	KONE, Inc.		Otis Company	Elevator	Thyssen M Elevator A	
	lo. of levators	Location		Сараспу	Price	Total Lump Sum per Year	Price per Month	Total Lump Sum per Year	Price per Month	Total Lump Sum per Year	Price per Month	Total Lump Sum per Year	Price per Month	Total Lump Sum per Year	Price per Month	Total Lump Sum per Year
1	2	Jefferson County Jail 1001 Main St., Beaumont	4	Traction 3,000 lb.	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$251.48	\$3,017.76	\$530.00	\$6,360.00	\$381.00	\$4,580.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	2	New Courhouse Addition 1001 Pearl St., Beaumont	3	Hydraulic 3,000 lb.	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$251.48	\$3,017.76	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$279.00	\$3,351.00	\$410.00	\$4,920.00
3	1	County Clerk's Office 1001 Pearl St., Beaumont	3	Hydraulic 1,500 lb.	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$125.74	\$1,508.88	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$139.00	\$1,675.00	\$205.00	\$2,460.00
4	1	Old Courthouse 1149 Pearl St., Beaumont	11	Traction 3,000 lb.	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.74	\$1,508.88	\$265.00	\$3,180.00	\$186.00	\$2,234.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
5	1	Old Courhouse 1149 Pearl St., Beaumont	12	Traction 3,000 lb.	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.74	\$1,508.88	\$265.00	\$3,180.00	\$186.00	\$2,234.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
6	2	Courthouse Annex I 125 Franklin, Beaumont	2	Hydraulic 4,000 lb.	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$251.48	\$3,017.76	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$410.00	\$4,920.00
7	1	Subcourthouse 525 Lakeshore Dr., Port Arthur	2	Hydraulic 2,000 lb.	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$125.74	\$1,508.88	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$205.00	\$2,460.00
8	1	900 Fourth St., Port Arthur	2	Hydraulic 2,500 lb.	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$125.74	\$1,508.88	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$205.00	\$2,460.00
9	1	Annex III 735 Orleans, Beaumont	4	Hydraulic 2,000 lb.	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$125.74	\$1,508.88	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	N/A	N/A
10	1	Correction Faclity Dorm P 5030 Hwy 69 S., Beaumont	2	Hydraulic 4,500 lb.	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$125.74	\$1,508.88	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$205.00	\$2,460.00
11	1	Correction Facility Dorm Q 5030 Hwy 69 S., Beaumont	2	Hydraulic 4,500 lb.	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$125.74	\$1,508.88	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$205.00	\$2,460.00
12	1	Old Courthouse - Freight 1149 Pearl St., Beaumont	2		\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$125.74	\$1,508.88	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$205.00	\$2,460.00
13	1	Annex IV 820 Neches, Beaumont	2	Hydraulic 2,000 lb.	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$125.74	\$1,508.88	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$205.00	\$2,460.00
14	2	Ford Park 5115 I-10, Beaumont	2	Hydraulic 2,100 lb.	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$251.48	\$3,017.76	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$410.00	\$4,920.00
15	1	Ford Park 5115 I-10, Beaumont	2	Hydraulic 4,500 lb.	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$125.74	\$1,508.88	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$205.00	\$2,460.00
16	1	Ford Park 5115 I-10, Beaumont	3	Hydraulic 4,500 lb.	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$125.74	\$1,508.88	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$205.00	\$2,460.00
					Total Lump		Total Lump		Total		Total Lump		Total Lump		Total Lump	
					Sum	\$50,400.00	Sum	\$16,080.00	Lump Sum	\$30,177.60	Sum	\$39,600.00	Sum	\$33,454.00	Sum	\$65,700.00

IFB 12-029/JW
Term Contract for Elevator Maintenance and Repair for Jefferson County
Preliminary Tabulation (Continued)

## Section II.

		A & F Elevator Company, Inc.	Apex Elevator Etc.	Apogee Technical Services	KONE, Inc.	Otis Elevator Company	ThyssenKrupp Elevator Americas
Monday-Friday 8:00 am to 4:30 pm	Elevator Mechanic	\$155.00	\$95.00	\$120.00	\$157.76	\$140.00	\$280.00
	Elevator Helper	\$85.00	\$55.00	\$75.00	\$133.56	\$90.00	\$224.00
Monday-Friday 12:00 midnight to 8:00 am	Elevator Mechanic	\$225.00	\$125.00	\$200.00	\$276.05	\$238.00	\$476.00
	Elevator Helper	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$130.00	\$229.59	\$153.00	\$380.00
Monday-Friday 4:30 pm to 12:00 midnight	Elevator Mechanic	\$225.00	\$105.00	\$200.00	\$276.05	\$238.00	\$476.00
	Elevator Helper	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$229.59	\$153.00	\$380.00
Saturday 12:01 am to 12:00 midnight	Elevator Mechanic	\$225.00	\$125.00	\$200.00	\$276.05	\$238.00	\$476.00
	Elevator Helper	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$130.00	\$229.59	\$153.00	\$380.00
Sundays & Holidays 12:01 am to midnight	Elevator Mechanic	\$225.00	\$125.00	\$240.00	\$320.40	\$280.00	\$560.00
	Elevator Helper	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$265.25	\$180.00	\$448.00

Note: Jefferson County makes no claim that this bid tabulation represents anything other than the information read aloud at the public opening. The County has not checked the bids for errors, or made any determinations that the solicitations meet all requirements.

In the case of a discrepancy between information on this tabulation and the original hard-copy document, the original hard copy shall prevail.

Page 2 of 2